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Supplemental Appropriations 

Totals in the Summary of Funds table above include emergency funding from the following: 

 

 

Department of State, Foreign Operations, and 

Related Programs Appropriations Act, 2008 

(P.L. 110-161, Division J) 
 ($ in thousands) 

 

Appropriations 
FY 2008 

Actual 

Administration of Foreign Affairs 781,632 

   Diplomatic & Consular Programs 781,632 

      D&CP - Ongoing Operations 575,000 

      D&CP - Worldwide Security Protection  206,632 

  

International Organizations 468,000 

   Contributions for International Peacekeeping Activities 468,000 

  

Total, Department of State 1,249,632 

 

 

Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2008 

(P.L. 110-252) 
($ in thousands) 

 

Appropriations 
FY 2008 

Supplemental (1) 

FY 2009 

Bridge (2) 

Administration of Foreign Affairs 1,551,900 803,200 

   Diplomatic & Consular Programs  1,465,700 704,900 

      D&CP - Ongoing Operations  (3) 1,255,300 626,500 

      D&CP - Worldwide Security Protection 210,400 78,400 

   Embassy Security, Construction, and Maintenance 76,700 41,300 

   Office of Inspector General  (4) (5) 9,500 57,000 

   

International Organizations 439,708 225,500 

   Contributions to International Organizations 66,000 75,000 

   Contributions for International Peacekeeping Activities 373,708 150,500 

   

Total, Department of State 1,991,608 1,028,700 

 
(1)  Title I, Chapter 4, Subchapter 4A of the Act. 

 

(2)  Title I, Chapter 4, Subchapter 4B of the Act. 

 

(3)  This act also transferred $26.0 million appropriated by the U.S. Troop Readiness, Veterans‘ Care, Katrina Recovery, and Iraq 

Accountability Act, 2007 (P.L. 110-28) to the Buying Power Maintenance Account; that amount was subsequently transferred to 

the Diplomatic and Consular Programs appropriation. 

 

(4)  FY 2008 Supplemental includes $2.5 million for the Special Inspector General for Iraq Reconstruction and $2.0 million for 

the Special Inspector General for Afghanistan Reconstruction. 

 

(5)  FY 2009 Bridge includes $36.5 million for the Special Inspector General for Iraq Reconstruction and $5.0 million for the 

Special Inspector General for Afghanistan Reconstruction. 
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Consolidated Security, Disaster Assistance, and 

Continuing Appropriations Act, 2009 

(P.L. 110-329) 
($ in thousands) 

 

Appropriations 
FY 2008 

Actual 

Administration of Foreign Affairs 9,000 

   Office of Inspector General  (1) 9,000 

  

International Commissions 37,500 

   International Boundary and Water Commission – Construction  (2) 37,500 

  

Total, Department of State 46,500 

 
(1)  The $9.0 million provided is for the Special Inspector General for Afghanistan Reconstruction. 

 

(2)  Of the $37.5 million provided, up to $3.0 million may be transferred to International Boundary and Water Commission - 

Salaries and Expenses. 

 

 

FY 2009 Supplemental Appropriations Request 
($ in thousands) 

 

Appropriations 
FY 2009 

Request 

Administration of Foreign Affairs 1,500,244 

   Diplomatic & Consular Programs (1) 594,315 

      D&CP - Ongoing Operations 476,332 

      D&CP - Worldwide Security Protection 117,983 

   Embassy Security, Construction, and Maintenance 898,728 

   Office of Inspector General  (2) 7,201 

  

International Organizations 836,900 

   Contributions for International Peacekeeping Activities  (3) 836,900 

  

Total, Department of State 2,337,144 

 
(1)  Of the $594.315 million requested, up to $137.6 million may be transferred to any other appropriation of any U.S. department 

or agency for operations in and assistance for Afghanistan. 

 

(2)  The request of $7.201 million is for the Special Inspector General for Afghanistan Reconstruction. 

 

(3)  Of the $836.9 million requested, up to $50 million may be transferred to Peacekeeping Operations 
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Totals in the Summary of Funds table above do not include funding from the following: 

 

 

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 

(P.L. 111-5) 
($ in thousands) 

 

Appropriations 
FY 2009 

Estimate 

Administration of Foreign Affairs 382,000 

   Diplomatic & Consular Programs 90,000 

      D&CP - Ongoing Operations 90,000         

   Capital Investment Fund  (1) 290,000 

   Office of Inspector General 2,000 

  

International Commissions 220,000 

   International Boundary and Water Commission – Construction  (2) 220,000 

  

Total, Department of State 602,000 

 
(1)  Of the $290.0 million provided, $38.0 million has been transferred to the U.S. Agency for International Development. 

 

(2)  Of the $220.0 million provided, up to $2.0 million may be transferred to International Boundary and Water Commission - 

Salaries and Expenses. 

 

 


